Date: 11/28/2021
Start: 3:35PM
Time: 2:04
Attendance: 158
Location: Bishop's

Scoring Summary

McGill () -vs- Bishop's ()
11/28/2021 at Bishop's

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
McGill 1 0 3 4
Bishop's 0 1 2 3

McG: Marika Labrecque (1); Emma Piers (1); Stephanie Desjardins

(1); Laura Jardin (1)
BISH: Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant (2); Angelique Page (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type McG BISH
1st 5:16 McG Marika Labrecque Jade Downie-Landry, EV 1 0
2nd 8:59 BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant Jessica Belanger, Noemie Thibault EV 1 1
3rd 5:11 McG Emma Piers Jade Downie-Landry, SH 2 1

Marie-Camille Theoret, Neleh Vigneau-
3rd 8:39 BISH Angelique Page Sargeant PP 2 2
3rd 11:55 McG Laura Jardin , EV 3 2
3rd 18:50 McG Stephanie Desjardins Laura Jardin, Jade Downie-Landry EV 4 2
3rd 19:31 BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant Jessica Belanger, EV 4 3
McGill Power Plays Bishop's Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 11:04 14:04 03:00 0 6] -- 1st 19:41 00:19 6] 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 (0] - 3rd 00:00 (] (0] -
3rd 20:00 0 0 - 3rd 07:28 12:32 0 0 -

23:00 0 0 0/3 12:51 0 0 0/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st McG Stephanie Keeper 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR 14:13 PP
1st McG Emma Piers 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  19:41 PP
2nd BISH Maude Pepin 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR  11:04 PP
2nd McG Olivia Pridham 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR  14:04 PP
2nd McG Olivia Pridham 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR  14:04 PP
2nd McG Tricia Deguire 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR  17:01 PP
2nd BISH Angelique Page 02:00 CHECK TO THE HEAD MINOR  19:48 PP
3rd McG Marika Labrecque 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 3:43 PP
3rd McG Marika Labrecque 02:00 LEAVING TEAM BENCH MINOR 7:28 PP
3rd BISH Gabrielle Fecteau 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:10 PP

GROSS
MISCONDU
3rd BISH Majorie Bolduc 10:00 GROSS MISCONDUCT CT 10:22




McGill 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO Pen

BLK

e e
N b o ©®NAM®N R

W NDNDNNNRERPRELPR
WO ~NOOBRDNONOGO D

Sarah Carmichael
Megan Harley
Elizabeth Mura
Lydia MacLellan

Ria Stevens

Mika Chang
Christiana Colizza
Marika Labrecque
Emma Piers
Makenzie McCallum
Raelene Verbruggen
Stephanie Desjardins
Olivia Pridham

Katie Rankin
Stephanie Keeper
Jaime Kastelic
Cassidy Stasiuk
Jade Downie-Landry
Laura Jardin

Tricia Deguire

o

- 2-4
- 1-2

- 2-4

- 1-2

- 1-2

Bishop's 3

Pos

Totals

Player

RAlOPRP OOOOOOFRP OORFRPREROOOOOOO|I®

R|OFP WOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

0-0 7-14

FO Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

[y
ko ® %

14
15
19
20
21
22
28
29
30
31
37
47
55
71
77
97

Krystele Fontaine
Maude Pepin
Marie-Camille Theoret
Pascale Desmarais
Jamie Aspropotamitis
Gabrielle Rousseau
Joelle Gagnon
Angelique Page
Jessica Belanger

Catherine Berger-Dube

Gabrielle Fecteau
Noemie Garneau
Aglae Rene de Cotret
Charley Wing
Noemie Thibault
Anika Kuepfer
Kamryn Johnson
Chloe Hawes

Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant

Majorie Bolduc

o

- 1-10

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

¢ Mins

EN

WO NOOOOOOOOOORr OO O0OO0OO0OO0OoO|®

Tota

J|OFr OO O0OFrPr OO0OO0OO0OONOOOOGOT«EROOoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

Bishop's Goalkeeping

Bishop's Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

De
c

Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

G
A

0-0 4-16

EN 1 2 3

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Sarah Carmichael
33 Tricia Deguire

0:00
W_ 60:00

o

15

30 Aglae Rene de Cotret
31 Charley Wing

L 59:29
0:00

4
0

0 10 13 15
0O 0 0 o

38

Totals

wlw oo

McGill Faceoffs

hid O|FR

@ (0 O|N

Ww o |w

o O OO

15

Totals

4

Bishop's Faceoffs

0 10 13 15

38



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
PP
1-0 BISH
1-0
PP
1-0 BISH
1-0 PP McG
1-0 PP McG
1-0 PP McG
1-0
1-1
1-1 PP McG
1-1
1-1 PP McG
1-1
PP
1-1 BISH
1-1
PP
1-1 BISH
1-1
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
PP
1-1 BISH
1-1
PP
1-1 BISH
1-1
2-1
PP
2-1 BISH
2-1
2-2
2-2
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[05:16] GOAL by McG Marika Labrecque (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: ,
goal number 3 for season.

McGill 1, Bishop's O
[14:13] Penalty on Stephanie Keeper McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).

[14:13] Start power play for BISH.
[19:41] Penalty on Emma Piers McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[19:41] Start power play for BISH.
Period #2 Plays

[1 Stephanie Keeper (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Emma Piers (McG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for BISH.

[08:59] GOAL by BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, Assist by Jessica Belanger and Noemie Thibault, On ice for BISH: , On ice for
McG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Bishop's 1

[11:04] Penalty on Maude Pepin BISH 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[11:04] Start power play for McG.

[14:04] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[14:04] End power play for McG.

[14:04] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).

[14:04] Start power play for BISH.
[17:01] Penalty on Tricia Deguire McG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[17:01] Start power play for BISH.
[19:48] Penalty on Angelique Page BISH 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
Period #3 Plays

[1 Maude Pepin (BISH) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for BISH.

[1 Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for BISH.

[1 Tricia Deguire (McG) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for McG.

[1 Angelique Page (BISH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.
[03:43] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[03:43] Start power play for BISH.

[05:11] GOAL by McG Emma Piers (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: ,
goal number 2 for season.

McGill 2, Bishop's 1
[07:28] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for LEAVING TEAM BENCH, (power play opp).

[07:28] Start power play for BISH.

[08:39] GOAL by BISH Angelique Page (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marie-Camille Theoret and Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, On ice
for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Bishop's 2

[09:10] Penalty on Gabrielle Fecteau BISH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[10:22] Penalty on Majorie Bolduc BISH 10 minutes for GROSS MISCONDUCT.

[11:55] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal nhumber 4 for season.
McGill 3, Bishop's 2



[18:50] GOAL by McG Stephanie Desjardins, Assist by Laura Jardin and Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for
3-2 BISH: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 4, Bishop's 2

[19:31] GOAL by BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, Assist by Jessica Belanger, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal nhumber
4-2 2 for season.

McGill 4, Bishop's 3
4-3 PP McG [] Start power play for McG.

Period #0 Plays

4-3 PP McG [] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
4-3 PP McG [] End power play for BISH.

4-3 PP McG [] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
4-3 PP McG [] Gabrielle Fecteau (BISH) penalty complete.
4-3 PP McG [] End power play for McG.

4-3 [1 Majorie Bolduc (BISH) penalty complete.



