McGill () -vs- Bishop's () 11/28/2021 at Bishop's

Date: 11/28/2021 **Start:** 3:35PM **Time:** 2:04 Attendance: 158 Location: Bishop's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	1	0	3	4
Bishop's	0	1	2	3

McG: Marika Labrecque (1); Emma Piers (1); Stephanie Desjardins (1); Laura Jardin (1)
BISH: Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant (2); Angelique Page (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	McG	BISH
1st	5:16	McG	Marika Labrecque	Jade Downie-Landry,	EV	1	0
2nd	8:59	BISH	Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant	Jessica Belanger, Noemie Thibault	EV	1	1
3rd	5:11	McG	Emma Piers	Jade Downie-Landry,	SH	2	1
3rd	8:39	BISH	Angelique Page	Marie-Camille Theoret, Neleh Vigneau- Sargeant	PP	2	2
3rd	11:55	McG	Laura Jardin	1	EV	3	2
3rd	18:50	McG	Stephanie Desjardins	Laura Jardin, Jade Downie-Landry	EV	4	2
3rd	19:31	BISH	Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant	Jessica Belanger,	EV	4	3

McGill Power Plays

Bishop's Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	11:04	14:04	03:00	0	0		1st	19:41		00:19	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		3rd			00:00	0	0	
3rd			20:00	0	0		3rd	07:28		12:32	0	0	
	-		23:00	0	0	0/3	-		-	12:51	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	McG	Stephanie Keeper	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	14:13	PP
1st	McG	Emma Piers	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:41	PP
2nd	BISH	Maude Pepin	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	11:04	PP
2nd	McG	Olivia Pridham	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	14:04	PP
2nd	McG	Olivia Pridham	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	14:04	PP
2nd	McG	Tricia Deguire	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	17:01	PP
2nd	BISH	Angelique Page	02:00	CHECK TO THE HEAD	MINOR	19:48	PP
3rd	McG	Marika Labrecque	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	3:43	PP
3rd	McG	Marika Labrecque	02:00	LEAVING TEAM BENCH	MINOR	7:28	PP
3rd	BISH	Gabrielle Fecteau	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:10	PP
3rd	BISH	Majorie Bolduc	10:00	GROSS MISCONDUCT	GROSS MISCONDU CT	10:22	

Individual

McGill 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Sarah Carmichael	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Megan Harley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Elizabeth Mura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Lydia MacLellan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Ria Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Mika Chang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Christiana Colizza	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Marika Labrecque	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	11	Emma Piers	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Makenzie McCallum	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Raelene Verbruggen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Stephanie Desjardins	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Olivia Pridham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	19	Katie Rankin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Stephanie Keeper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Jaime Kastelic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cassidy Stasiuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Jade Downie-Landry	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Laura Jardin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Tricia Deguire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Bishop's 3

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
7	Krystele Fontaine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Maude Pepin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
10	Marie-Camille Theoret	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Pascale Desmarais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Jamie Aspropotamitis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Gabrielle Rousseau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Joelle Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Angelique Page	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
21	Jessica Belanger	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Catherine Berger-Dube	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Gabrielle Fecteau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
29	Noemie Garneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Aglae Rene de Cotret	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Charley Wing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
37	Noemie Thibault	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Anika Kuepfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55	Kamryn Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
71	Chloe Hawes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77	Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
97	Majorie Bolduc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-16	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Bishop's Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

Bishop's Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Sarah Carmichael		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Tricia Deguire	W	60:00	3	0	4	8	3	0	15
Totals			3	0	4	8	3	0	15

# Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
30 Aglae Rene de Cotret	L	59:29	4	0	10	13	15	0	38
31 Charley Wing		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	10	13	15	0	38

McGill Faceoffs

Bishop's Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:16] GOAL by McG Marika Labrecque (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 3 for season.
0 0		McGill 1, Bishop's 0
1-0		[14:13] Penalty on Stephanie Keeper McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-0	PP BISH	[14:13] Start power play for BISH.
1-0		[19:41] Penalty on Emma Piers McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	PP BISH	[19:41] Start power play for BISH.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0		[] Stephanie Keeper (McG) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0		[] Emma Piers (McG) penalty complete. [] End power play for BISH.
		[08:59] GOAL by BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, Assist by Jessica Belanger and Noemie Thibault, On ice for BISH: , On ice for
1-0		McG: , goal number 1 for season. McGill 1, Bishop's 1
1-1		[11:04] Penalty on Maude Pepin BISH 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-1	PP McG	[11:04] Start power play for McG.
1-1 1-1	PP McG	[14:04] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp). [14:04] End power play for McG.
1-1		[14:04] Penalty on Olivia Pridham McG 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
1-1	PP BISH	[14:04] Start power play for BISH.
1-1		[17:01] Penalty on Tricia Deguire McG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-1	PP BISH	[17:01] Start power play for BISH.
1-1		[19:48] Penalty on Angelique Page BISH 2 minutes for CHECK TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
		Period #3 Plays
1-1	PP BISH	[] Maude Pepin (BISH) penalty complete.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Start power play for BISH.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Olivia Pridham (McG) penalty complete.
1-1	PP BISH	[] End power play for BISH.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Tricia Deguire (McG) penalty complete.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Start power play for McG.
1-1	PP BISH	[] Angelique Page (BISH) penalty complete.
1-1	PP BISH	[] End power play for McG.
1-1	DD	[03:43] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP BISH	[03:43] Start power play for BISH.
1-1		[05:11] GOAL by McG Emma Piers (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 2, Bishop's 1
2-1	PP	[07:28] Penalty on Marika Labrecque McG 2 minutes for LEAVING TEAM BENCH, (power play opp).
2-1	BISH	[07:28] Start power play for BISH.
2-1		[08:39] GOAL by BISH Angelique Page (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marie-Camille Theoret and Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 2, Bishop's 2
2-2 2-2		[09:10] Penalty on Gabrielle Fecteau BISH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [10:22] Penalty on Majorie Bolduc BISH 10 minutes for GROSS MISCONDUCT.
2-2		[10.22] Perlarty on Majorie Bolduc BISH To minutes for GROSS MISCONDUCT. [11:55] GOAL by McG Laura Jardin, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 4 for season.
		McGill 3, Bishop's 2

3-2		[18:50] GOAL by McG Stephanie Desjardins, Assist by Laura Jardin and Jade Downie-Landry, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 4, Bishop's 2
4-2		[19:31] GOAL by BISH Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant, Assist by Jessica Belanger, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 4, Bishop's 3
4-3	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.
		Period #0 Plays
4-3	PP McG	[] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
4-3	PP McG	[] End power play for BISH.
4-3	PP McG	[] Marika Labrecque (McG) penalty complete.
4-3	PP McG	[] Gabrielle Fecteau (BISH) penalty complete.
4-3	PP McG	[] End power play for McG.
4-3		[] Majorie Bolduc (BISH) penalty complete.